



**SYMBOL: SPECTSTM**  
**ISIN: INE0OL001018**

**Dated:-15.11.2024**

**To**  
**The Listing Department,**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,**  
**Exchange Plaza,**  
**Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),**  
**Mumbai- 400051**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub:- Submission of Newspaper Advertisements as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, in respect to Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the members of the Company to be held on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 through Video Conferencing or Other Audio Video Means.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Spectrum Talent Management Limited

**(Nitesh Anand)**  
**Company Secretary cum Compliance officer**  
**Membership No. A28698**

**Encl. as Above**

### NAM SECURITIES LIMITED

(CIN: L74900DL1994PLC035651)  
Registered Office: 213, Anaraj Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
Email: [compliance@namsecurities.in](mailto:compliance@namsecurities.in), Website: [www.namsecurities.in](http://www.namsecurities.in)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	18,99,224	30,46,363	30,46,324	30,08,223	31,03,224
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	22,32	35,18	20,32	57,48	32,12
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	22,32	35,18	20,32	57,48	32,12
4	Equity Share Capital (Having Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	530,20	530,20	530,20	530,20	530,20
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items	0.32	0.66	0.29	0.82	0.76
6	Basic	0.32	0.66	0.29	0.82	0.76
7	Diluted	0.32	0.66	0.29	0.82	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the SEBI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th Sep-2024 are available on the website of the SEBI ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.namsecurities.in](http://www.namsecurities.in)).  
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.  
3. For Nam Securities Limited Sd/-  
Kritika Goyal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 0983387  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2024

### SMART FINSEC LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL1994PLC035652  
REGD. OFFICE: F-48, WEST DISTRICT CENTRE, SHIVJI ENCLAVE, OPP. TDI PARAGON MALL, RAJOURI GARDEN, NEW DELHI-110027  
Phone-011-2517071 Website: [www.smartfinsec.com](http://www.smartfinsec.com) Email: [smartfinsec@gmail.com](mailto:smartfinsec@gmail.com)  
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total income from operations	73.27	785.02	61.41	134.66	1,295.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	47.38	207.27	36.45	86.81	194.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items and other Comprehensive Income	47.35	207.27	36.45	86.81	194.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income	38.73	158.97	30.02	66.76	148.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	38.73	158.97	30.02	66.76	148.92
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Earnings per share	0.12	0.53	0.1	0.22	0.49
8	Basic (Rs. per share)	0.12	0.53	0.1	0.22	0.49
9	Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.12	0.53	0.1	0.22	0.49

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the SEBI ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.smartfinsec.com](http://www.smartfinsec.com)).  
3. For and on behalf of Smart Finsec Limited Sd/-  
Rajinder Kumar Arora  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 10797666  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14th November 2024

### AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Off: Premises No. 10, 1st Floor, Indira Park, New Financial Colony, New Delhi, South Delhi-110025  
CIN: L34300DL1994PLC035653  
Email Id: [autoins@autoins.com](mailto:autoins@autoins.com), Website: [www.autoins.com](http://www.autoins.com)  
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter & Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	106,771	1,293,022	235,913	1,293,022	2,359,913
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	8,94	32,84	20,74	32,84	20,74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	8,94	32,84	20,74	32,84	20,74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	6,94	32,84	13,50	32,84	13,50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,94	32,84	13,50	32,84	13,50
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	579,71	579,71	579,71	579,71	579,71
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (including and disincluding operations)	0.12	0.56	0.24	0.56	0.24
8	Basic	0.12	0.56	0.24	0.56	0.24
9	Diluted	0.12	0.56	0.24	0.56	0.24

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the SEBI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 is available on the website ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.autoins.com](http://www.autoins.com)).  
2. The above Un-audited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.  
3. For AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED Sd/-  
RAJIB SINGH  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 09175614  
Place: Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

### EarlySalary Services Private Limited

CIN: U57200PN1994PTC018468  
Registered Office: Office No. 404, The Chambers, Vasant Nagar, Pune, MH 411014  
Contact No: 02067639977, Website: [www.earlysalary.in](http://www.earlysalary.in)  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total Income from operations	2,221.9	2,231.24	4,285.07	2,844.81	7,284.3
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	165.64	289.35	167.94	455.99	303.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items and other Comprehensive Income	174.78	216.69	172.92	340.43	144.43
4	Equity Share Capital	1,229.29	21,422	1,280.87	3,273.21	14,473
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	1,759.94	10,794.22	1,388.43	1,229.43	1,289.43
6	Basic	7,456.09	6,809.94	3,778.58	7,926.49	8,076.58
7	Diluted	9,749.43	8,862.68	4,464.99	9,649.43	4,664.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (including and disincluding operations)	0.20	1.25	1.00	2.01	1.16
9	Basic	0.20	1.25	1.00	2.01	1.16
10	Diluted	0.20	1.25	1.00	2.01	1.16

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The full form of the unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Company and SEBI Limited i.e. <http://www.earlysalary.in/> and [www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com) respectively.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/-  
Anshu Goyal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 0264957  
Place: Pune  
Date: 15th November, 2024

### KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED

CIN: L72411DL1990PLC026262  
Regd. Office: 16, Community Centre, First Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
Tel: 011-4059094, E-mail: [info@kotbiotech.in](mailto:info@kotbiotech.in), Website: [www.kotbiotech.in](http://www.kotbiotech.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total income from operations	2,616.68	2,635.52	2,269.00	5,152.20	4,831.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(165.52)	95.92	(65.86)	(62.94)	(352.53)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(155.52)	95.92	(65.86)	(62.94)	(352.53)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(175.00)	106.78	(64.78)	(65.23)	(491.15)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(175.00)	106.78	(64.78)	(65.23)	(491.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(1.17)	0.73	(2.31)	(4.43)	(4.11)
8	Basic	(1.17)	0.73	(2.31)	(4.43)	(4.11)
9	Diluted	(1.17)	0.73	(2.31)	(4.43)	(4.11)

**NOTE:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website ([www.kotbiotech.in](http://www.kotbiotech.in)) and the Stock Exchange website of SEBI ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)).  
For and on behalf of Board Sd/-  
Pranav Kumar Kothari  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

### SHIVKAMAL IMPEX LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Block-B-7, Green Park, (East), New Delhi-110016  
Tel: 011-26100000, E-mail: [svs@shivkamalimpex.com](mailto:svs@shivkamalimpex.com), Website: [www.shivkamalimpex.com](http://www.shivkamalimpex.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	
1	Total Income from Operations	12.73	24.89	9.41	16.63	6.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.06	16.63	6.78	16.63	6.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	10.06	16.63	6.78	16.63	6.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	7.53	14.09	5.07	14.09	5.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.53	14.09	5.07	14.09	5.07
6	Equity Share Capital	100.50	100.50	100.50	100.50	100.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (including and disincluding operations)	Rs. 7.53	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07
8	Basic	Rs. 7.53	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07
9	Diluted	Rs. 7.53	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07	Rs. 14.09	Rs. 5.07

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com) and Company's Website at [www.shivkamalimpex.com](http://www.shivkamalimpex.com).  
2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective Meeting(s) held on November 14, 2024.  
3. By the Order of the Board Sd/-  
Manish Dhillon  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07881467  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

### Fruition Venture Limited

Regd. Office: 1311, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008  
CIN: L74900DL1994PLC035654, Phone No- 911-2510111  
Email: [ca@fruitionventure.com](mailto:ca@fruitionventure.com), Website: [www.fruitionventure.com](http://www.fruitionventure.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/24	30/09/23	30/09/24	30/09/23	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	115.76	34.77	2.54	155.53	5.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	10.26	(16.92)	(17.77)	(6.06)	(8.30)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	10.26	(16.92)	(17.77)	(6.06)	(8.30)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	10.26	(16.92)	(17.77)	(6.06)	(8.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.26	(16.92)	(17.77)	(6.06)	(8.30)
6	Equity Share Capital (Having Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.26	(0.42)	(0.44)	(0.15)	(0.21)
8	Basic	0.26	(0.42)	(0.44)	(0.15)	(0.21)
9	Diluted	0.26	(0.42)	(0.44)	(0.15)	(0.21)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Standalone Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full Form of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Financial Results are available with Stock Exchange website [www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.fruitionventure.com](http://www.fruitionventure.com). The Detailed Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14.11.2024. The figures of the previous financial year have been regrouped/retitled, wherever considered necessary to conform to the current year classification.  
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/-  
Nitin Agarwal  
Managing Director  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2024

### SRM CONTRACTORS LIMITED

CIN: L45400DL1994PLC035655  
Registered Office: SECTOR 3 NEAR BJP HEAD OFFICE, TRITIKTA NAGAR, JAMUNDA, GATE - 180012, Tel: +91 99918 71114 + 9191 2472729  
Website: [www.srmcc.com](http://www.srmcc.com), Email: [ca@srmcc.com](mailto:ca@srmcc.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	9,896.34	3,589.44	11,471.94	15,396.78	35,001.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,275.76	620.03	1,898.07	2,001.79	2,140.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,275.76	620.03	1,898.07	2,001.79	2,140.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1,034.58	479.97	1,207.51	1,511.50	1,620.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,034.58	479.97	1,207.51	1,511.50	1,620.31
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 10/- per share)	2,294.42	2,294.42	1,674.42	2,294.42	1,674.42
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (including and disincluding operations)	0.45	0.21	0.36	0.36	0.36
8	Basic	0.45	0.21	0.36	0.36	0.36
9	Diluted	0.45	0.21	0.36	0.36	0.36

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	9,811.77	5,515.49	11,002.18	15,131.22	34,361.41
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,182.78	615.57	1,800.12	1,798.35	1,651.17
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	695.17	467.99	924.29	1,258.00	1,149.92

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the SEBI ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.srmcc.com](http://www.srmcc.com)).  
2. The Board of Directors has not recommended any dividend in the current period.  
3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024 as per regulation 33 of the SEBI listing obligations and disclosure requirements. Regulation 33 and have been uploaded as linked under the statutory website of the company.  
For and on behalf of the board of directors Sd/-  
SANJAY MEHTA  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 02234499  
Date: 14.11.2024  
Place: Jaipur

### SPECTRUM TALENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 8-46, Talent Apartments, 28, I.P. Extension, New Delhi-110002  
CIN: L31100DL1994PLC035656 Website: [www.stmpl.com](http://www.stmpl.com)

**NOTICE OF THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING**

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of Spectrum Talent Management Limited (Company) will be held on Friday, December 06, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. through video conference (VCM) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business set out in the Notice of EGM in compliance of MCA General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 08th April, 2020, and subsequent Circulars issued in this regard, the latest being Circular No. 09/2023 dated 26th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India. The agenda of the meeting is as follows: 1. To consider and approve the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024. 2. To consider and approve the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024. 3. To consider and approve the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024. 4. To consider and approve the financial results for the quarter and



**AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Phase no. 49, 1st floor, Inda New Friends Colony, New Delhi, South Delhi-110028  
 CIN: L34301DL1999PLC000141, Landline: 88 22 15588187  
 Email: info@autopinsindia.com, Website: https://www.autopinsindia.com  
 Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter & Six Months ended 30th September, 2024  
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1057.71	1283.02	2353.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.94	32.84	20.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.94	32.84	20.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	6.64	32.84	13.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.64	32.84	13.60
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	570.71	570.71	570.71
Other Equity Reserves/Retainable Reserves	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:			
Basic (in Rs.)	0.12	0.58	0.24
Diluted (in Rs.)	0.12	0.58	0.24

**Notes:**  
 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 is available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company website (https://www.autopinsindia.com/financial-results).  
 2. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Company and approved by the Board of Directors in a meeting held on 14th November, 2024.  
**For AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
**RAJIB SINGH**  
 (MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
 Place: Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2024

**RATHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off : A-2/46, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road New Delhi - 110044  
 CIN: L74892DL1991PLC048570

**Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (un-audited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2024 (un-audited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from operations	87.04	131.67	575.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.72	1.50	4.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.72	1.50	4.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1.43	1.25	3.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.43	1.25	3.86
6	Equity Share Capital	10.02	6.46	6.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	66.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:			
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.43	1.93	5.98
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.43	1.93	5.98

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.sebi.in and on Company's Website: www.rathiex.com.

**For Rathi Industries Limited**  
**Mukesh Bhardwaj**  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024  
 Place: Chhapra

**बायम्पसल सिक्स्युरिटीज लिमिटेड**  
 पीजीएस कॉम्प्लेक्स-100-ए, साहयिका मार्ग, इंदौरवाडी एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110055  
 CIN: L65920DL1999PLC000141, Landline: 88 22 15588187  
 Email: info@bampsal.com, Website: https://www.bampsal.com

**30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही/छमाही के अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**  
 (₹ करोड़ में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्षांत
	30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	
परिचालन से कुल आय	499.70	675.29	265.98	1,174.99	692.07
मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	7.75	7.22	(1.82)	14.97	(9.22)
मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	7.75	7.22	(1.82)	14.87	(9.22)
मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	5.83	2.80	(1.82)	8.63	(7.57)
अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	6.83	2.80	(1.82)	8.63	(7.67)
हस्तगत मुद्रा स्वरूप	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52	3,403.52
अधिकार प्राप्त (अथवा 10/- प्रति शेयर)	0.017	0.008	(0.005)	0.025	(0.023)
मुद्रा	0.017	0.008	(0.005)	0.025	(0.023)

**Notes:**  
 1. वित्तीय विवरण को (यूएफसी) विवरण और प्रत्यक्षकरण अधिनियम, 2013 (यूएफसी विवरण अधिनियम) के विवरण 33 के तहत अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 2. बायम्पसल सिक्स्युरिटीज लिमिटेड का वित्तीय परिणाम 30 सितंबर, 2024 को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 3. अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।

**For BAMP SAL SECURITIES LIMITED**  
**शशि शर्मा**  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024  
 Place: नई दिल्ली

**पोपुलर डेवेलपर्स लिमिटेड**  
 सीएचएस कॉम्प्लेक्स-100-ए, साहयिका मार्ग, इंदौरवाडी एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110055  
 CIN: L65920DL1999PLC000141, Landline: 88 22 15588187  
 Email: info@populard.com, Website: https://www.populard.com

**अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**  
 (₹ करोड़ में)

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही/छमाही के अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्षांत
		30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	8,056.99	8,732.32	7,064.59	16,789.30	15,862.35
2	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	704.61	551.66	375.52	1,256.29	1,900.10
3	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	704.61	551.66	375.52	1,256.29	1,900.10
4	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	539.17	397.03	406.06	929.20	943.46
5	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	671.24	529.59	506.91	1,197.83	1,461.33
6	प्रचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	-	-	-	-	14,231.79
8	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	12.18	9.56	9.24	21.74	25.43

**Notes:**  
 1. वित्तीय परिणामों को (यूएफसी) विवरण अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 2. बायम्पसल सिक्स्युरिटीज लिमिटेड का वित्तीय परिणाम 30 सितंबर, 2024 को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 3. अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।

**For POPULAR DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
**शशि शर्मा**  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024  
 Place: नई दिल्ली

**एपीएस इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
 सीएचएस कॉम्प्लेक्स-100-ए, साहयिका मार्ग, इंदौरवाडी एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110055  
 CIN: L65920DL1999PLC000141, Landline: 88 22 15588187  
 Email: info@apsindia.com, Website: https://www.apsindia.com

**अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**  
 (₹ करोड़ में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्षांत
		30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	8,056.99	8,732.32	7,064.59	16,789.30	15,862.35
2	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	704.61	551.66	375.52	1,256.29	1,900.10
3	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	704.61	551.66	375.52	1,256.29	1,900.10
4	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	539.17	397.03	406.06	929.20	943.46
5	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	671.24	529.59	506.91	1,197.83	1,461.33
6	प्रचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	-	-	-	-	14,231.79
8	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	12.18	9.56	9.24	21.74	25.43

**Notes:**  
 1. वित्तीय परिणामों को (यूएफसी) विवरण अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 2. बायम्पसल सिक्स्युरिटीज लिमिटेड का वित्तीय परिणाम 30 सितंबर, 2024 को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 3. अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।

**For APIS INDIA LIMITED**  
**शशि शर्मा**  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024  
 Place: नई दिल्ली

**NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Lakshmi Automobiles Limited)  
 CIN No: LV5102DL2003PLC119052  
 Regd. Office: 105, 1st floor, Bandra Tower, Plot No. 12, D. Block, Central Market, Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110055.  
 Tel: 0130-2218577 | Fax: 0130-2218577 | E-mail: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	33.11	4.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	12.97	(1.47)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	12.97	(1.47)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	15.75	(1.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.75	(1.42)
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:		
1. Basic		0.15	(0.01)
2. Diluted		0.15	(0.01)

**Notes:**  
 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Interim Financial Reporting) Rules as amended from time to time.  
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (The Act) read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, from April 01, 2024 and the effective date of such transition is April 01, 2023. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standard notified under the Act, (collectively referred to as previous GAAP).  
 3. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 109 - "Operating Segments".  
 4. The IND-AS compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.  
 5. As required by para 22 of IND AS 101, there is no change in the figures reported under the previous GAAP and IND-AS.  
 6. The Company has significant reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment was disclosed in order in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 109 - "Operating Segments".  
 7. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been re-reported/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
 8. The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (https://nakshmetals.com/investor-relations).

**For NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Lakshmi Automobiles Limited)  
**Susha Vaidya**  
 Managing Director  
 Date: November 14, 2024  
 Place: Delhi

**TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd Off: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F-79 & 80, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
 Corp Off: 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, Tower B, Golf Course Road, Sector 54, Gurgaon-122002  
 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.com, CIN: L74892DL1954PLC002452, E-mail: investorgrievance@tenneco.com, Phone: +91 11 49057597 +91 124 4784530

**Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30/09/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 30/06/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30/09/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 30/06/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	45,250.10	43,542.94	43,571.28	89,073.04	84,095.90	155,957.19	45,370.91	44,662.10	44,211.70	90,030.01	85,302.10	169,556.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,494.71	4,051.34	4,784.48	10,145.66	8,935.13	16,790.54	5,721.20	5,104.66	4,670.95	10,825.86	8,747.82	18,084.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,494.71	4,051.34	4,784.48	10,145.66	8,935.13	16,790.54	5,721.20	5,104.66	4,670.95	10,825.86	8,747.82	18,084.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,008.55	3,377.86	3,548.94	7,386.41	6,420.60	12,035.15	4,069.94	3,714.96	3,339.02	7,784.80	6,456.86	13,336.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,008.55	3,377.86	3,548.94	7,386.41	6,420.60	12,035.15	4,069.94	3,714.96	3,339.02	7,784.80	6,456.86	13,336.47
6	Equity Share Capital	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21	5,963.21
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.21	6.07	6.38	13.28	11.54	22.48	6.87	6.38	5.78	13.26	11.16	22.81
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.21	6.07	6.38	13.28	11.54	22.48	6.87	6.38	5.78	13.26	11.16	22.81

**Notes:**  
 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.com) and its subsidiary (collectively the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024. Have been reviewed by the Audit Company and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024.  
 2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies by the enterprise.  
 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies by the enterprise.

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**(Thiagarajan Kannan)**  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024

**पुन के टेक्सटाइल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड**  
 पीजीएस कॉम्प्लेक्स-100-ए, साहयिका मार्ग, इंदौरवाडी एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110055  
 CIN: L65920DL1999PLC000141, Landline: 88 22 15588187  
 Email: info@punke.com, Website: https://www.punke.com

**अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**  
 (₹ करोड़ में)

Sl. No.	Particulars	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्षांत
		30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.09.2024 (अंशलिखित)	30.06.2024 (अंशलिखित)	
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	1.94	1.21	1.50	2.26	3.01
2	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	0.73	0.67	(0.81)	1.49	(0.29)
3	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	0.73	0.67	(0.81)	1.49	(0.29)
4	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	0.73	0.67	(0.81)	1.49	(0.29)
5	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	1,427.12	1.16	(0.32)	1,428.60	0.48
6	प्रचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	83.98	83.86	83.86	83.86	83.86
7	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	-	-	-	-	12,860.48
8	अन्य मुद्रा स्वरूप/हानि (केवल मुद्रा स्वरूप/अन्य असाधारण घाटा से घटा)	0.08	0.08	(0.09)	0.17	(0.43)

**Notes:**  
 1. वित्तीय परिणामों को (यूएफसी) विवरण अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 2. पुन के टेक्सटाइल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड का वित्तीय परिणाम 30 सितंबर, 2024 को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।  
 3. अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों को अंशलिखित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए प्रेषित किया गया है।

**For PUN KE TEXTILES LIMITED**  
**शशि शर्मा**  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2024